District 1 1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District III
1301 Richard Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

nMIB12111572030

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources APR 27 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

☐ Initial Report

NMOCD ARTESIA 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back side of form

☐ Final Report

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

OPERATOR

Marine & C		00000	rn . rr ·	CIICAGO	201	7						
Name of Co				G LLC <i>229 1</i> dland, TX 7970		Contact Pat Ellis						
Facility Nan		Foran State		Telephone No. 432-230-0077 Facility Type Tank Battery								
1 gently Ivan	iic .	1 Oran State	Talk D	ittery		actificy Typ	ie rain	K Dattery	<u>/</u>			
Surface Own	ner S	tate)wner	Lea				ease No. (API#) 30-015-30725				
						Closest well location						
				LOCA	ATION	OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North							Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County		
Н	16	17\$	31Ē						Eddy		Eddy	
Latitude 32 50.237 Longitude 103 52.033												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Relea	ase Produ	ced water				Volume of Release 90bbls Volume Recovered 88bbls						
Source of Re	lease water	er pump		Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Dis								
Was Immediate Notice Given?							04/17/2012 04/17/2012 10:00 a.m.					
Was immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required							If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher-OCD					
By Whom?	Michelle		•	Date and Hour 04/18/2012 8:00 a.m.								
Was a Water				If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
			Yes 🗵	No								
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.			!	····					
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Reme	dial Action	Taken *								
Describe Car	30 01 1 1001	cin and remo	aiai /iciioi	i rancii,								
The gasket failed on the water pump filter pod causing a release of fluid inside a lined facility. The gasket has been repaired												
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	action Tak	en *								
Describe Are	a Allected	and Cleanup r	CCOOL TAR	.cm.								
Initially 90bb	ls of produ	ced water was	released a	and we were able	to recove	er roughly 88	Bbbls with a vacu	um truck.	This tan	k battery is	s a lined facility. All	
free fluids we		l, contaminate	d gravel w	as removed, and	clean gra	avel was add	ed to the facility a	is necessa	ary. The	tank batte	ry has been returned	
to as prior co	numon.											
I hereby certi	fy that the	information gi	ven above	is true and comp	lete to th	e best of my	knowledge and u	nderstand	d that purs	suant to N	MOCD rules and	
regulations al	loperators	are required to	o report ar	d/or file certain i	elease ne	otifications a	nd perform correc	ctive actio	ons for rel	eases which	ch may endanger	
should their o	or the envi perations b	ronment. The	acceptano dequately	e of a C-141 repo	ort by the remediate	NMOCD m	iarked as "Final R	leport" do	es not rel	ieve the op	perator of liability water, human health	
or the enviror	iment. In a	ddition, NMC	CD accep	tance of a C-141	report de	oes not reliev	e the operator of	responsib	oility for c	ompliance	with any other	
		ws and/or regu			· ·							
				$\overline{}$			OIL CON	SERV	TION	DIVIS	<u>ION</u>	
Signature:							Signed By Mile Bearing Approved by District Supervisor:					
Title: HSE Coordinator A							Approval Date: MAY 2 4 2012 Expiration Date: NA					
E-mail Addre	·cc·	jrusso@conc	horecour	es com	į į		f Approval: - N	_				
L-man Addic	.J.J.,	J. dasogracione	csouic	C3.CUIII	`	Cananagns O	Cophiosals . 1.		~//	Attach	ed 🗌	
	4/27/2012	Pho		32-212-2399				TIM	up			
Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	ary						(10	7-1126	
									6	メトノ	1100	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com]
Sent: Friday, April 27, 2012 9:38 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: C-141 Initial/Final Report - Foran State Tank Battery

Attachments: FORAN STATE TANK BATTERY -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 04-17-2012.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please find attached the C-141 Initial/Final Report for a release that occurred at our Foran State Tank Battery. This is a lined facility.

I was been a free to be the second of

Thank you,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com

CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: Michelle Mullins [MMullins@concho.com] Wednesday, April 18, 2012 7:00 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Joshua Russo

Subject:

Foran State #2-Immediate Notification

Mr. Bratcher,

On 4-17-12 at approximately 10:00am, the gasket on the produced water filter pot at the Foran State Battery failed. An estimated 90 bbls of produced water was released. This facility is lined with a 40 mil liner. We will get more details and follow up with a C-141 Report.

GPS coordinates, legal description, and driving directions below.

N32.8372 W103.8672

Foran State #2 1650'FNL & 330'FEL Sec. 16, T17S, R31E Eddy Co. V-2207 30-015-30725

Turn north off of Highway 82 onto CR 223 (Sweet Gum Road) Travel to T in road, turn right. Take next road to left, Travel . 3 miles, turn right, travel . 2 miles, turn left. Road leads into battery.

Thank you,

Michelle Mullins HSE Field Tech 2407 Pecos Avenue P.O. Box 1630 Artesia, NM 88211-1630 Phone: (575)746-2010 Cell: (432) 934-1052

mmullins@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.